Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 396 OF 2015

 $Resolution\ introduced\ by\ Supervisors\ Merlino,\ Kenny,\ Dickinson,\ Conover,\ Wood,\ Vanselow\ and\ Frasier$

AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH TRAMPOLINE DESIGN, LLC TO PROVIDE BOOSTING INITIATIVES IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE SOCIAL MEDIA CONTRACT

WHEREAS, Warren County currently has an agreement with Trampoline Design, LLC for Digital/Social Media Manager services for the Warren County Tourism Department, and

WHEREAS, the Warren County Tourism Department is requesting an additional agreement with Trampoline Design, LLC to provide boosting initiatives in conjunction with the social media agreement, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Chairman of the Board to enter into an additional agreement with Trampoline Design, LLC, in a form approved by the County Attorney, to provide boosting initiatives in conjunction with the social media agreement commencing August 24, 2015 and terminating December 31, 2015 for an amount of Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$3,500), and renewing the additional agreement for a three (3) year term (January 1, 2016 through December 31, 2018) in an amount not to exceed Seven Thousand Dollars (\$7,000) annually, to be funded from Budget Code A.6417 481 Tourism Occupancy, Tourism Promotion.